Institution Budget Estimate Reprioritised amount
KSIDC Rs. 1,27,50,00,000 Rs. 96,25,00,000
KINFRA Rs. 3,24,31,00,000 Rs. 1,29,65,50,000

4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased

to accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs. 39,00,00,000/-

(Rupees Thirty Nine Crore only) under the Head of Account 2885-60-190-

91(P) for the Investment Promotion Initiatives  such as Invest Kerala Global

Summit,2025,  its preparatory events, road shows and  promotions and

participation in World Economic Forum, 2025 and other events as proposed